## **New Chapel Street Surgery**

## **FEES & CHARGES 2019**

(in line with BMA guidance where applicable)

GDPR - GENERAL DATA PROTECTION REGULATIONS	
Subject Access Request - SAR	No charge
Manifestly unfounded or excessive SAR requests – reasonable charge applies	TBC
CERTIFICATES	
Private sick note (incapacity certificate) required by patient for presentation to an employer	£30 - £63
except for those which the doctor is obliged to provide for statutory sick pay purposes	
Health club brief written report to certify that a patient is fit for exercise	£30 - £63
School fees and holiday insurance certificates	£30 - £63
Accident or sickness insurance certificate	£30 - £63
Freedom from infection certificate, eg for school, travel or employment	£30 - £63
DRIVING MEDICALS	
HGV/PCV medicals	£130
Taxi Medical	£130
MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS, INCLUDING:	
Letters regarding medication for travel	£30 - £63
Jury exemption letter	
Letters of Support for housing, job character reference	
Validation of private medical insurance (PMI) claim form, to support a claim for benefit in	
connection with private medical insurance, or completion of a pre-treatment form	
FOSTERING/ADOPTION	
Fostering Medical	£130
Fostering Update Report	£60
INSURANCE PROPOSAL REPORTS	
Insurance proposal medical examiners report (20 minutes)	£104
Supplementary Report	£27
Targeted Report	£52
Insurance proposal medical with exam (20 minutes)	£120
WORK IN SURGERY	
Extract from records	£67
Report on a pro forma, no examination (e.g. 20 minutes)	£89.50
Written report without examination, providing a detailed opinion and statement on the condition of the patient (e.g. 30 minutes)	£133
This could include:	
Accident or sickness insurance to support a claim for payment of benefit under accident or	
sickness insurance policy	
Employment report pre-employment, or report on an employee, requested by an employer	
Fitness for education to attend university, college, teacher and nurses training and, for	
dentists, completion of the form of application for first registration of a dentist issued by the GDC	
Pharmaceutical trials report on suitability of patient to take part as non-patient volunteer	
Private medical insurance: report on prospective subscriber to a private medical insurance (PMI) scheme (e.g. BUPA, PPP, WPA, etc.)	

Please note, there will be a 25% surcharge for anything we are asked to do urgently.